
 OSSAA STAFF 

 

 
David Jackson—Executive Director   

Trinity Johnson—Associate Director                         
 

Each staff member is assigned certain general responsibilities please ask for that person when placing a call to the Association office. 

 

 

Staff Member 

 

Areas of Responsibility 

 

David Jackson 

djackson@ossaa.com 

 

Executive Director 

 

Amy Cassell 

acassell@ossaa.com 

 

Eligibility (All Areas), Cheer Competitions, 5A-6A Basketball, eSport, Tennis and Processing hardship 

waiver cases for schools O through Z. 

 

Grant Gower 

ggower@ossaa.com 

Director of Officials, Fall and Spring Baseball. 

 

 

 

Mike Clark 

mclark@ossaa.com 

Eligibility (All Areas), Fast-Pitch Softball, Slow-Pitch Softball, Academic Bowl, Processing hardship 

waiver cases for schools G through N. 

 

Alex Claussen 

aclaussen@ossaa.com 

 

n  Academic Eligibiliy, Music and Speech 

Brian Lester 

blester@ossaa.com 

 

Eligibility (All Areas), Sanctioning, Basketball (Classes B, A, 2A, 3A, 4A), Cross-Country, Track and 

Field. Processing hardship waiver cases for schools A through F. 

 

Wes Ruth 

wruth@ossaa.com 

Academic Eligibility, Volleyball, Wrestling, Soccer and Processing Foreign Exchange Applications. 

 

 

Trinity Johnson 

tjohnson@ossaa.com 

 

Academic Eligiblity, Football, Swimming, Golf 

 

   

Kathryn Douglas 

kdouglas@ossaa.com 

 

 

Executive Assistant and Office Manager 

Van Shea Iven 

vsiven@ossaa.com 

 

 

Director of Media Relations 

Russell Ives 

rives@ossaa.com 

 

 

Accountant  

Monica Woods 

mwoods@ossaa.com 

 

Administrative Assistant  

Sheree Riddell 

sriddell@ossaa.com 

 

 

Administrative Assistant  

India Graham 

igraham@ossaa.com 

 

 

Administrative Assistant  

Michelle Goolsby 

mgoolsby@ossaa.com 

 

Administrative Assistant 

 

John Paul Esparaza 

jpesparaza@ossaa.com 

 

Facilities Manager 

 
Office Hours:  8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Monday thru Friday 

All staff may be contacted at 405-840-1116 during office hours                            


